504610559 10/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4657272

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| KRZYSZTOF RAGA | 09/29/2017 |
| ADAM BARAN | 09/29/2017 |
| KAZIMIERZ KWOLEK | 09/20/2017 |
| MONIKA KOCOJ-TOPOROWSKA | 09/29/2017 |
| ANNA DRYZNER | 09/29/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PRATT & WHITNEY RZESZOW S.A. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | UL. HETMANSKA 120 | |
| City: | RZESZOW | |
| State/Country: | POLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 35-078 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15689367 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)865-0297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-777-6628

Email: docket@bachlap.com

Correspondent Name: BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 900 CHAPEL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1201

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 17-270 | |
|-------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | WILLIAM B. SLATE | |
| SIGNATURE: | /William B. Slate, #37238/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/25/2017 | |
| | | |

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 043945 FRAME: 0894 source=Assignement_97887US01_17-270-Pratt&Whitney_Rzeszow#page1.tif source=Assignement_97887US01_17-270-Pratt&Whitney_Rzeszow#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043945 FRAME: 0895

ASSIGNMENT

We, Krzysztof Raga of ul. Władysława IV 22, 35-617 Rzeszów, Poland, Adam Baran of ul. Podmiejska 15, 35-312 Rzeszów, Poland, Kazimierz Kwolek of Markowa 1284, 37-120 Markowa, Poland, Monika Kocój-Toporowska of ul. Podwisłocze 40/179, 35-309 Rzeszów, Poland, and Anna Dryzner of ul. Miłocińska 95/3, 35-232 Rzeszów, Poland, have invented certain improvements in a "Method of Forming Corrosion Resistant Coating and Related Apparatus", and described in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/689,367, filed August 29, 2017, and listing as inventors: Krzysztof Raga, Adam Baran, Kazimierz Kwolek, Monika Kocój-Toporowska, Anna Dryzner, Jan Sieniawski, Andrzej Sobkowiak, Przemysław Kwolek, Łukasz Florczak, Marcin Drajewicz, Ginter Nawrat, Łukasz Nieużyła, Tomasz Wieczorek, Mirosław Dubiel, Gabriela Lach, and Agnieszka Krząkała (hereinafter the Application).

At the time of the invention of the improvements, said improvements were assigned to or under obligation of assignment to PRATT & WHITNEY RZESZOW S.A., of Ul. Hetmańska 120, Rzeszów, 35-078, Poland (hereinafter Assignee).

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to:

said invention or inventions as described in the Application(s), in all forms and embodiments thereof and in all countries and other jurisdictions;

the Application(s) and all applications filed in all countries and jurisdictions based thereon or otherwise for said invention or inventions, including direct or indirect nonprovisional of, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications, and including the right to file all said applications under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Patent Cooperation Treaty or other international convention or agreement;

all patents and reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof to be obtained in all countries and jurisdictions upon said invention or inventions or from all said applications; and

to all such rights relating to prior infringements, retroactive or past royalties,

provisional rights, and other retroactive or past relief or compensation.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authorities in all countries and jurisdictions to issue all patents on all said applications to Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree, without any further payment or compensation by Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns and to their representatives and agents, all facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in all interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make all of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in all countries and jurisdictions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have-hereunto set their hand and seal on the date after their signature.

| (L.S.) | 25.08, 2017 |
|-------------------------------|-------------|
| Krzysztof Raga | Date |
| (L.S.) Achan Brown | 29.09.2017 |
| Adam Baran | Date |
| (LS) Kozinier Keslel | 28092017 |
| Kazimierz Kwolek | Date |
| (L.S.) Months Holy Topowoster | 28.09.2017 |
| Monika Kocój-Toporowska | Date |
| (L.S.) China Drime | 29.09.20H |
| Anna Dryzner | Date |

RECORDED: 10/25/2017